

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 27, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C23903	IMR200-268	3	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$600,000.00	\$627,740.25	104.62%	\$27,740.25
Letting Totals			3		\$600,000.00	\$627,740.25	104.62%	\$27,740.25

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23903

Contract Description:

SH 9 - MP 27.77: Slip line and Extend Culvert, Place Grouted Riprap and Riprap at Outlet, Side Slope at Outlet will be graded to 4:1 as noted in Plan Set, Temporary Signal will be used for Traffic Control at this location.

SH 115 - MP 42.41: Spray line Culvert, Excavate Material, Grade Ditch Slopes, and line ditch with Concrete at Outlet, Place Riprap and construct small maintenance access road at Outlet.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$600,000.00	95.58%	100.00%
1	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$627,740.25	100.00%	104.62%
2	1917	Native Sun Materials Inc dba Native Sun Construciton	\$713,898.45	113.73%	118.98%
3	1816	Myers & Sons Construction, LLC	\$843,128.00	134.31%	140.52%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.100 ACRE	200,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	5,000.00	50,820.20000	5,082.02
202-00005	Removal of Temporary Supports	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	735.66000	735.66
202-00037	Removal of End Section	3.000 EACH	450.00000	1,350.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	795.38000	2,386.14
202-04008	Clean Culvert	185.000 LF	65.00000	12,025.00	200.00000	37,000.00	120.75000	22,338.75
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	167.000 CY	12.00000	2,004.00	31.75000	5,302.25	26.25000	4,383.75
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	68.000 CY	40.00000	2,720.00	25.50000	1,734.00	47.45000	3,226.60
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	84.000 CY	21.00000	1,764.00	100.00000	8,400.00	48.56000	4,079.04
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	135.00000	8,100.00	175.00000	10,500.00	253.31000	15,198.60
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	151.00000	3,020.00	150.00000	3,000.00	152.25000	3,045.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	135.00000	1,350.00	110.00000	1,100.00	294.00000	2,940.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	240.00000	4,800.00	275.00000	5,500.00	275.63000	5,512.60
207-00205	Topsoil	162.000 CY	12.00000	1,944.00	28.00000	4,536.00	92.14000	14,926.68
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	475.000 LF	7.30000	3,467.50	8.00000	3,800.00	6.16000	2,926.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	460.00000	460.00	970.22000	970.22
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	1,245.00000	2,490.00	710.00000	1,420.00	1,852.20000	3,704.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	3,350.00000	13,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,717.19000	10,868.76
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00	68.25000	682.50
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00	105.00000	1,050.00	194.25000	1,942.50
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	60.00000	600.00	262.50000	2,625.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	20.000 DAY	315.00000	6,300.00	110.00000	2,200.00	764.40000	15,288.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
211-02277	Cement Grout (Voids)	17.000 CY	760.00000	12,920.00	500.00000	8,500.00	864.15000	14,690.55
212-00007	Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.200 ACRE	1,010.00000	202.00	10,000.00000	2,000.00	7,167.30000	1,433.46
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	60.000 LB	1.50000	90.00	4.00000	240.00	2.54000	152.40
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,000.000 LB	15.00000	15,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00	2.11000	2,110.00
212-00703	Humate	40.000 LB	2.20000	88.00	6.00000	240.00	3.73000	149.20
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	4.000 LB	18.00000	72.00	160.00000	640.00	116.01000	464.04
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.200 ACRE	2,723.84000	544.77	9,000.00000	1,800.00	5,826.45000	1,165.29
240-00010	Removal of Nests	5.000 HOUR	118.00000	590.00	80.00000	400.00	210.00000	1,050.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5.000 CY	60.00000	300.00	290.00000	1,450.00	214.06000	1,070.30

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	68.000 SY	4.00000	272.00	11.00000	748.00	9.30000	632.40
506-00030	Grouted Riprap	48.000 CY	750.00000	36,000.00	390.00000	18,720.00	418.74000	20,099.52
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	46.000 CY	110.00000	5,060.00	210.00000	9,660.00	134.66000	6,194.36
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	20.000 CY	900.00000	18,000.00	1,400.00000	28,000.00	1,179.15000	23,583.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	4.000 CY	850.00000	3,400.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00	1,179.15000	4,716.60
603-00042	Culvert Lining (42 Inch)	73.000 LF	700.00000	51,100.00	715.00000	52,195.00	366.45000	26,750.85
603-00052	Culvert Lining (48 Inch)(Spray Applied)	135.000 LF	500.00000	67,500.00	500.00000	67,500.00	749.70000	101,209.50
603-30048	48 Inch Steel End Section	3.000 EACH	4,400.00000	13,200.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	5,388.33000	16,164.99
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	25.000 LF	11.00000	275.00	190.00000	4,750.00	55.33000	1,383.25
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	210.00000	420.00	1,521.45000	3,042.90
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,900.20000	7,900.20
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,561.73000	40,561.73	135,000.00000	135,000.00	77,810.17000	77,810.17
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000 DAY	65.00000	6,175.00	25.00000	2,375.00	64.05000	6,084.75
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	30.00000	6,000.00	37.00000	7,400.00	37.80000	7,560.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000 DAY	230.00000	8,050.00	275.00000	9,625.00	262.50000	9,187.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	950.00000	57,000.00	675.00000	40,500.00	682.50000	40,950.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	1,220.00000	7,320.00	975.00000	5,850.00	735.00000	4,410.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	55.00000	770.00	65.00000	910.00	52.50000	735.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	23.000 EACH	75.00000	1,725.00	75.00000	1,725.00	63.00000	1,449.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	60.00000	1,200.00	32.00000	640.00	26.25000	525.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,500.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,925.00000	17,850.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	70.00000	1,400.00	57.75000	1,155.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	270.000 LF	45.00000	12,150.00	60.00000	16,200.00	12.60000	3,402.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	13.00000	650.00	10.50000	525.00
630-80430	Rumble Strip (Portable)	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3,200.00	650.00000	2,600.00	2,520.00000	10,080.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	7,000.00000	14,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	8,400.00000	16,800.00
630-85013	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)(Reset Only)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,150.00000	6,300.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	25,000.00000	50,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	63,000.00000	126,000.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,750.00000	15,750.00
Section Totals:				\$600,000.00		\$627,740.25		\$713,898.45

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Contract Grand Totals	\$600,000.00	\$627,740.25	\$713,898.45
------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS								
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.100 ACRE	29,000.00000	2,900.00						
202-00005	Removal of Temporary Supports	1.000 L S	60.00000	60.00						
202-00037	Removal of End Section	3.000 EACH	522.00000	1,566.00						
202-04008	Clean Culvert	185.000 LF	95.00000	17,575.00						
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	167.000 CY	61.00000	10,187.00						
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	68.000 CY	126.00000	8,568.00						
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	84.000 CY	178.00000	14,952.00						
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	323.00000	19,380.00						
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00						
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	206.00000	2,060.00						
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	566.00000	11,320.00						
207-00205	Topsoil	162.000 CY	66.00000	10,692.00						
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	475.000 LF	6.00000	2,850.00						
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	1.000 EACH	924.00000	924.00						
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	4,400.00000	8,800.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

				(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS							
				LCC:					
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	EACH	3,240.00000	12,960.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	HOUR	73.00000	730.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	HOUR	98.00000	980.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000	HOUR	281.00000	2,810.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	20.000	DAY	1,246.00000	24,920.00				
208-00400	Water Control	1.000	L S	23,500.00000	23,500.00				
211-02277	Cement Grout (Voids)	17.000	CY	880.00000	14,960.00				
212-00007	Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.200	ACRE	6,826.00000	1,365.20				
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	60.000	LB	2.50000	150.00				
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,000.000	LB	2.00000	2,000.00				
212-00703	Humate	40.000	LB	3.60000	144.00				
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	4.000	LB	110.50000	442.00				
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.200	ACRE	5,549.00000	1,109.80				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	5.000	HOUR	171.00000	855.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5.000	CY	270.00000	1,350.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

				(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	68.000	SY	38.00000	2,584.00				
506-00030	Grouted Riprap	48.000	CY	600.00000	28,800.00				
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	46.000	CY	340.00000	15,640.00				
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	20.000	CY	1,325.00000	26,500.00				
601-01000	Concrete Class B	4.000	CY	1,920.00000	7,680.00				
603-00042	Culvert Lining (42 Inch)	73.000	LF	530.00000	38,690.00				
603-00052	Culvert Lining (48 Inch)(Spray Applied)	135.000	LF	581.00000	78,435.00				
603-30048	48 Inch Steel End Section	3.000	EACH	5,133.00000	15,399.00				
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	25.000	LF	97.00000	2,425.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	2,130.00000	4,260.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	3,840.00000	3,840.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	102,750.00000	102,750.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000	DAY	61.00000	5,795.00				
630-00000	Flagging	200.000	HOUR	36.00000	7,200.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	DAY	250.00000	8,750.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

				(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000	DAY	650.00000	39,000.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	EACH	700.00000	4,200.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	EACH	50.00000	700.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	23.000	EACH	60.00000	1,380.00				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000	EACH	25.00000	500.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	8,500.00000	17,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	EACH	55.00000	1,100.00				
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	270.000	LF	107.00000	28,890.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000	EACH	10.00000	500.00				
630-80430	Rumble Strip (Portable)	4.000	EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00				
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	8,000.00000	16,000.00				
630-85013	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)(Reset Only)	2.000	EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	60,000.00000	120,000.00				
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$843,128.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23903

Contract Grand Totals	\$843,128.00		
------------------------------	---------------------	--	--

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23903

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	0.100	200,000.00000	50,000.00000 ACRE	20,000.00	5,000.00	25.00%	-15,000.00
0010	202-00005 Removal of Temporary Supports	1.000	2,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	2,000.00	5,000.00	250.00%	3,000.00
0015	202-00037 Removal of End Section	3.000	450.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	1,350.00	3,600.00	266.67%	2,250.00
0020	202-04008 Clean Culvert	185.000	65.00000	200.00000 LF	12,025.00	37,000.00	307.69%	24,975.00
0025	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	167.000	12.00000	31.75000 CY	2,004.00	5,302.25	264.58%	3,298.25
0030	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	68.000	40.00000	25.50000 CY	2,720.00	1,734.00	63.75%	-986.00
0035	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	84.000	21.00000	100.00000 CY	1,764.00	8,400.00	476.19%	6,636.00
0040	203-01500 Blading	60.000	135.00000	175.00000 HOUR	8,100.00	10,500.00	129.63%	2,400.00
0045	203-01510 Backhoe	20.000	151.00000	150.00000 HOUR	3,020.00	3,000.00	99.34%	-20.00
0050	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	135.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,350.00	1,100.00	81.48%	-250.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	240.00000	275.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	5,500.00	114.58%	700.00
0060	207-00205 Topsoil	162.000	12.00000	28.00000 CY	1,944.00	4,536.00	233.33%	2,592.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23903

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	475.000	7.30000	8.00000 LF	3,467.50	3,800.00	109.59%	332.50
0070	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	1.000	2,500.00000	460.00000 EACH	2,500.00	460.00	18.40%	-2,040.00
0075	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	1,245.00000	710.00000 EACH	2,490.00	1,420.00	57.03%	-1,070.00
0080	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	3,350.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	13,400.00	4,800.00	35.82%	-8,600.00
0085	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	140.00000	105.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,050.00	75.00%	-350.00
0095	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	80.00000	60.00000 HOUR	800.00	600.00	75.00%	-200.00
0100	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	20.000	315.00000	110.00000 DAY	6,300.00	2,200.00	34.92%	-4,100.00
0105	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	15,000.00000	1,400.00000 L S	15,000.00	1,400.00	9.33%	-13,600.00
0110	211-02277 Cement Grout (Voids)	17.000	760.00000	500.00000 CY	12,920.00	8,500.00	65.79%	-4,420.00
0115	212-00007 Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.200	1,010.00000	10,000.00000 ACRE	202.00	2,000.00	990.10%	1,798.00
0120	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	60.000	1.50000	4.00000 LB	90.00	240.00	266.67%	150.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23903

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,000.000	15.00000	3.00000 LB	15,000.00	3,000.00	20.00%	-12,000.00
0130	212-00703 Humate	40.000	2.20000	6.00000 LB	88.00	240.00	272.73%	152.00
0135	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	4.000	18.00000	160.00000 LB	72.00	640.00	888.89%	568.00
0140	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.200	2,723.84000	9,000.00000 ACRE	544.77	1,800.00	330.41%	1,255.23
0145	240-00010 Removal of Nests	5.000	118.00000	80.00000 HOUR	590.00	400.00	67.80%	-190.00
0150	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5.000	60.00000	290.00000 CY	300.00	1,450.00	483.33%	1,150.00
0155	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	68.000	4.00000	11.00000 SY	272.00	748.00	275.00%	476.00
0160	506-00030 Grouted Riprap	48.000	750.00000	390.00000 CY	36,000.00	18,720.00	52.00%	-17,280.00
0165	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	46.000	110.00000	210.00000 CY	5,060.00	9,660.00	190.91%	4,600.00
0170	507-00100 Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	20.000	900.00000	1,400.00000 CY	18,000.00	28,000.00	155.56%	10,000.00
0175	601-01000 Concrete Class B	4.000	850.00000	2,300.00000 CY	3,400.00	9,200.00	270.59%	5,800.00
0180	603-00042 Culvert Lining (42 Inch)	73.000	700.00000	715.00000 LF	51,100.00	52,195.00	102.14%	1,095.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23903

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	603-00052 Culvert Lining (48 Inch)(Spray Applied)	135.000	500.00000	500.00000 LF	67,500.00	67,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0190	603-30048 48 Inch Steel End Section	3.000	4,400.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	13,200.00	9,000.00	68.18%	-4,200.00
0195	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	25.000	11.00000	190.00000 LF	275.00	4,750.00	1727.27%	4,475.00
0200	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	4,500.00000	210.00000 EACH	9,000.00	420.00	4.67%	-8,580.00
0205	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	15,000.00000	11,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	11,000.00	73.33%	-4,000.00
0210	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,561.73000	135,000.00000 L S	40,561.73	135,000.00	332.83%	94,438.27
0215	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000	65.00000	25.00000 DAY	6,175.00	2,375.00	38.46%	-3,800.00
0220	630-00000 Flagging	200.000	30.00000	37.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	7,400.00	123.33%	1,400.00
0225	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	230.00000	275.00000 DAY	8,050.00	9,625.00	119.57%	1,575.00
0230	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	950.00000	675.00000 DAY	57,000.00	40,500.00	71.05%	-16,500.00
0235	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	1,220.00000	975.00000 EACH	7,320.00	5,850.00	79.92%	-1,470.00
0240	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	55.00000	65.00000 EACH	770.00	910.00	118.18%	140.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/27/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23903

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	23.000	75.00000	75.00000 EACH	1,725.00	1,725.00	100.00%	0.00
0250	630-80350 Vertical Panel	20.000	60.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,200.00	640.00	53.33%	-560.00
0255	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,500.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	13,000.00	20,000.00	153.85%	7,000.00
0260	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	35.00000	70.00000 EACH	700.00	1,400.00	200.00%	700.00
0265	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	270.000	45.00000	60.00000 LF	12,150.00	16,200.00	133.33%	4,050.00
0270	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	10.00000	13.00000 EACH	500.00	650.00	130.00%	150.00
0275	630-80430 Rumble Strip (Portable)	4.000	800.00000	650.00000 EACH	3,200.00	2,600.00	81.25%	-600.00
0280	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	7,000.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	14,000.00	18,000.00	128.57%	4,000.00
0285	630-85013 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)(Reset Only)	2.000	2,000.00000	3,200.00000 EACH	4,000.00	6,400.00	160.00%	2,400.00
0290	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	25,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	50,000.00	6,000.00	12.00%	-44,000.00
0295	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	18,000.00000	16,000.00000 EACH	18,000.00	16,000.00	88.89%	-2,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$600,000.00	\$627,740.25	104.62%	\$27,740.25

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23903

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$600,000.00

\$627,740.25

104.62%

\$27,740.25